
Polaris Ranger SP570 Rear  Brushguard 
P/N: 14711 

Fits: 2023 Mid-Size Ranger SP570 
 

Installation Instructions: 

Includes: 
1. (1) Rear Bumper 
2. (2) Mtg Brackets (LH and RH) 
3.  
4. Hardware Kit: 
5. (4) 5/16-18 x 1-3/4” Carriage Bolt. 
6. (4) 5/16-18 Nyloc Lock Nuts 
7. 3. (4) 5/16 Flat Washers 
8. 4. (4) 3/8-16 x 1” Carriage Bolt (black) 
9. (4) 3/8-16 Nyloc Lock Nuts 
10.  (4) 1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex HD Flange 
Bolts (black) 
11.  (4) 1/4-20 Nylon Nuts (black) 
12.  (1) Logo Sticker 

 
Tools Needed: 
1. 9/16” Wrench 
2. 3/8” Wrench 
3. 7/16” Wrench 
 
 
Thank you for supporting 
EMP®.  We appreciate all of 
our customers. 

Installation should be done by a 
certified technician. 
 
Installation: 
1. Remove the tail-gate.  You have 

to open the tail-gate over 90 de-
grees then one side will slide 
off . 

2. Install the bumper using the 
5/16” bolts, washers and nuts.  
There should be (4) existing 
holes in the bed under where the 
tail gate was.   Do not tighten 
yet.   

3. Attach the brackets to the frame 
and the bumper.  FYI, there are 
passenger and drivers side 
brackets.  The are mirrors of 
each other.  The top flanges will 
face the center of the Ranger.  
You will use the 3/8” Carriage 
bolts on the bumper end and the 
1/4” bolts on the vehicle end of 
the brackets.  There are two 
bolts per side per bracket.  Do 
not tighten yet. 

4. Once, you have everything in 
place tighten all the hardware. 

5. Re-install the tailgate. 
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